

TRAINING STANDARDS COMMITTEE SCHEDULE OF FEES EFFECTIVE JUNE 4, 2021					
ACCESS TO ALL STANDARDS	Members: No charge	Non-members: \$250			
GROUND DISTURBANCE 201 ST	ANDARDS				
STAGE I – ALL DELIVERY TYPE	S				
Initial submission	\$1,500.00				
First resubmission	\$750.00				
Second resubmission	\$1,000.00				
STAGE II – ALL DELIVERY TYPE	S				
Initial submission	\$750.00				
First resubmission	\$375.00				
Second resubmission	\$500.00				
Conference call at Applicant's request	Hourly rate (minimum one hour charge)				
Face to face meeting at Applicant's request	Hourly rate (minimum four hour charge) + expenses.				
GROUND DISTURBANCE 101 ST	ANDARD / LOCATING & MARKING S	STANDARD			
STAGE I – ALL DELIVERY TYPE	S				
Initial submission	\$990.00				
First resubmission	\$495.00				
Second resubmission	\$660.00				
STAGE II – ALL DELIVERY TYPE	S				
Initial submission	\$495.00				
First resubmission	\$250.00				
Second resubmission	\$330.00				
Conference call at Applicant's request	Hourly rate (minimum one hour charge)				
Face to face meeting at Applicant's request	Hourly rate (minimum four hour charge) + expenses.				
STAGE III – ALL STANDARDS					
ILT (Classroom)					
Initial audit	Per diem rate + expenses (including travel time)				
Re-audit	Per diem rate + expenses (including travel time)				
Cancellation of scheduled audit by Applicant with less than one week's notice	\$500.00 plus costs				



Online		
Initial audit	Hourly rate (minimum four hour charge)	
Re-audit	Hourly rate (minimum four hour charge)	
Cancellation of scheduled audit by Applicant with less than one week's notice	\$500.00	

General Notes

- 1. All fees are subject to GST.
- 2. All fees will be invoiced on request.
- 3. Hourly rates on application.
- 4. Receipts will be issued for all payments.
- 5. Per diem rates on application.
- 6. Expenses include travel, accommodation and meals unless provided by Applicant.
- 7. Costs included travel and accommodation cancellation fees.

Date	Completed	Approved	Briefly describe changes	Version of
(MM-DD-YYYY)	by:	by:		final copy
06-08-2021	MF	MS	Updated to include AOC document requirements; removed non- member fees for endorsement stages; removed Access fee for members	2.0
08-17-2021	MF	MS	Updated to new USP logo	2.1
09-21-2021	MF	MS	Added travel time to Stage III auditor expenses	2.2
03-22-2024	MF	MS	Added Locating & Marking Standard ref.	2.3
08-02-2024	BK	MS	Updated ISO Control	2.4